

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 565/2018 & CM APPL. 53001/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Palak Rohmetra, Advocate for
Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, Advocate.

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Shraman Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **15.02.2019**

At joint request, list on 10.05.2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2019

"shailendra"