



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 565/2018 & CM APPL. 53001/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, Std.Counsel
with Mr.N.K.Singh, Advocate

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Sharaman Sinha & Mr.Arnab
Guha, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **10.05.2019**

Learned counsel for the appellant and respondent No.1 make a joint request for adjournment.

List on 05.11.2019.

In the meanwhile, the appellant shall take steps for service of notice upon respondent No.2.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 10, 2019

'hkaur's