



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 565/2018 & CM No. 53001/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr. N.K. Singh, Adv. for Ms. Avnish
Ahlawat, Standing counsel.

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sharaman Sinha & Mr. Arnab
Guha, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% **05.11.2019**

Steps have not been taken for service of second respondent. Be taken
within a week without default for 11th March, 2020.

R.K.GAUBA, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

nk