

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 565/2018 & CM APPL. 53001/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahilawat, Standing Counsel
GNCTD (Service) with Mr. N.K. Singh,
Advocate.

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Shraman Singh, Advocate for CMC
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **11.03.2020**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 19.08.2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 11, 2020

RW