



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 565/2018 & CM. 53001/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr.Neeraj Pal Singh,
Advocates.

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Shraman Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **29.04.2022**

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 05.08.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any