



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 565/2018, CM APPL. 53001/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitesh Kr. Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advocates.

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shraman Sinha, Advocate for
respondent No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.02.2023

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that main counsel Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat is not available today.
2. Renotify on 08.08.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2023

ga