



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 565/2018, CM APPL. 53001/2018--stay**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, St. Counsel with
Ms.Tania Ahlawat, Mr.Nitesh Kr.
Singh, Ms.Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Shraman Sinha, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
18.01.2024

At joint request, re-notify on 23.08.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 18, 2024/ss