



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 565/2018 & CM APPL. 53001/2018**
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Avnish Ahlawat (Standing
Counsel) with Mr. Nk Singh and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates with
Mr. Mukesh, Dealing Assistant.

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
23.08.2024

%

1. Substantial time has been consumed in hearing arguments in a bunch of petitions i.e. CM (M) 2934/2024 with nine others and also in CM(M) 3185/2024.
2. It is already 4:50 P.M.
3. List on 07.11.2024

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/sw