



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 565/2018 & CM APPL. 53001/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Dealing Assistant.

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Shraman Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
07.11.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 31.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/ss