



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 565/2018 & CM APPL. 53001/2018 STAY**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv.

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Kumar and Mr. Rishi
Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Shraman Sinha, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
31.01.2025

%

This matter could not be taken up today in view of Special Division
Bench with HMJ Yashwant Varma.

List on 07 .08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/sky