



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 565/2018 & CM APPL. 53001/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat,Appellant
Counsel. Standing

versus

M/S CMC LTD & ANR

Through: Mr. Shraman Sinha Adv.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025

List on 25.11.2025.

Be shown in top 10 of Advance List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/ck